Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock

Corn Exchange Much Wenlock Shropshire TF13 6AE 01952 727509

01952 727509 townclerk@muchwenlock-tc.gov.uk

Clerk to the Trustees: Sharon Clayton BA (Hons) Fellow ILCM

The Trustees of the Gaskell Recreation Ground Much Wenlock are invited to attend the **ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING**

to be held at the Guildhall, Much Wenlock commencing at 7 p.m. on Thursday 17 December 2015 for the purpose of transacting the following business.

Date of issue: 2 December 2015

Sharon Clayton BA (Hons) Fellow ILCM Clerk to the Trustees

David Gibbon

Chairman

AGENDA

- 1. ELECTION OF CHAIRMAN
- 2. ELECTION OF DEPUTY CHAIRMAN
- 3. ELECTION OF SECRETARY
- 4. ELECTION OF TREASURER
- 5. APOLOGIES

To receive apologies for absence

6. MINUTES

To consider and approve the minutes of the meeting held on 18 June 2015

7. APPOINTMENT OF COMMITTEE(S)

To consider and approve the appointment of the Management Committee

- 8. OFFICER REPORTS
 - a) To receive a report from the Secretary
 - b) To receive a report from the Treasurer
- 9. 2016/2017 BUDGET

To consider and approve a budget for 2016-2017

10. GASKELL RECREATION GROUND POLICY

To consider and approve amendments to policy

11. FINANCIAL REGULATIONS

To consider and approve draft Financial Regulations for adoption

12. CONSTITUTION

To receive information concerning the adopted Constitution

13. DATE OF NEXT MEETING

To APPROVE the next meeting date as Thursday 16 June 2016